death of aircraft passengers: A limit for 
any one passenger of at least seventy-

RULES AND REGULATIONS 8753
five thousand dollars ($75,000), and a 
lim it, for each occurrence in any one 
aircraft of at least an amount equal to 
the sum produced by multiplying 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) 
by seventy-five percent (75%) of the 
total number of passenger seats installed 
in the aircraft.

(b) Liability for bodily injury to or 
death of persons (excluding passengers): 
A limit of at least seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000) for any one person in 
any one occurrence, and a limit of at 
least five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000) for each occurrence. 

* * * * *
(Secs. 204(a)., 401, Federal Aviation Act of 
1958, as amended, 72 Stat. 743, 754; 49 U.S.C. 
1324,1371)